1Q 2017 FY 2017 1Q 2018

115,300

128,189

-13%

+4%

Unit/Index linked (class III)
Private pension plan
P&C

Corporate bonds
Govies

Multiassets funds
Cash

65% 66% 66%

17% 14% 14%
16% 19% 19%2% 1% 2%

1Q 2017 FY 2017 1Q 2018

100% 100%

+8%
+5%

1Q 2017 FY 2017 1Q 2018 Var. vs.
FY 2017 Var. %

Unrealized Gain3

(€/m) 7,417 8,225 9,268 +1,043 +12.7%

Minimum guaranteed
return (Class I) (%) 0.97% 0.88% 0.86%

Class I return (%) 2.86% 3.03% 2.56%

Segregated Fund Products
(class I-V)2

∆ %

123,579

100%

+4,610
+3.7%

25

POSTEVITA GROUP: REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS
Solvency ratio up to 284% driven by higher own funds

SOLVENCY ITEMS SOLVENCY RATIO

CHANGE IN SOLVENCY RATIO SENSITIVITIES

8,522 9,054

3,051 3,189

FY 2017 1Q 2018

€ m unless otherwise stated

Own Funds
Capital requirements 279% 284%

2017 FY 1Q 2018

284%

279%

-13%

+17%

1Q 2018

Chande in SCR

Chande in OF

FY 2017

245%

272%

222%

284%

Interest Rate Down (-100bps)

Interest Rate Up (+100bps)

Gov. Spread (+100bps)

1Q 2018

26

GROUP COSTS DOWN THANKS TO ONGOING EFFICIENCY MEASURES
All ordinary items of costs down confirming the focus on cost discipline

Early retirement
incentives

Ordinary HR
costs

1,478 1,424

2 6

1Q 2017 1Q 2018

52% 50%

1,480 1,430

Ordinary HR costs /
Revenues

HR COSTS NON HR OPERATING COSTS

587 557

142 132

99
61

1Q 2017 1Q 2018

29% 26%

827
751

Non HR operating
costs on Revenues

Others1

D&A

1. Includes: Other expenses from financial activities, Capitalised costs and expenses, Other minor Operating Costs
2. Adjusted other operating costs are calculated excluding in 1Q 2017: 10 €/m from BdM-MCC costs, 7 €/m due to a reclassification of non operating cost under the new IAS18 and 6 €/m for real estate funds provisions

Costs of goods and services

KEY HIGHLIGHTS
HR costs down 3.4%, weight on
revenues down to 50%

Non HR operating costs down
9.2%, weight on revenues down
to 26%

Excluding non recurring items
impacting 1Q 2017, non HR